

S.Tr.-02(7)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-221/17).

Order No.-07.

Date-02.02.2019. Today is fixed for Production and further order

Accused person namely Bikash Murmu is produced from J/C. Other three accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No Witness is present

It appear from the record that Summons are not issued. Ld PP incharge verbally prays for reschedule.

Heard.Prayer is allowed.

Hence, a fresh schedule is framed as per prayer of Ld PP. Incharge, Which is follow

To-28.03.2019,29.03.2019 and 30.03.2019 for Production of accused Bikah Murmu, appearance and evidence. Accused Bikash Murmu is remanded to J/C to the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to issue the summons at once.

D/C by me,

Sd/- Ananda Kumar Tiwari

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-25.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person namely Bablu Mudi is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No witness is turned up.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e.04.10.2018 for production and evidence.

Accused Bablu Mudi is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to bring P.Ws.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-26.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person namely Rabi Sabar is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No witness is turned up.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e.04.10.2018 for production and evidence.

Accused Rabi Sabar is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to bring P.Ws.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-11(02)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-117/17).

Order No.-26.

Date-18.07.2018. Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of six(06) accused persons, five(05) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One accused Prasanta Patra is not produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

No witness is present.

At this stage Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for fixation of another schedule for evidence of P.Ws as the present schedule has exhausted this day.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

A fresh schedule of shortest possible dates is framed which is as follows-

To _____ for production and evidence of rest P.Ws.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home for information and causing production of accused Prasanta Patra positively on the next date fixed. Other accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of P.Ws on the next schedule.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-13(05)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-164/17).

Order No.-21.

Date-18.07.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four(04) accused persons, three(03) are present by filing hazira and one accused namely Krishna Barik is absent by filing a petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **19.07.2018** for evidence.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-06(03)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-184/17).

Order No.-34.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All four(04) accused persons are present by filing hazira .

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. 04.10.2018 for evidence.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-06(04)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-152/17).

Order No.-29.

Date-18.07.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Out of eleven(11) accused persons, ten(10) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Other accused namely Bijoy Singh is not produced from J/c.

No intimation has yet received regarding non-production of the said accused.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Today i.e. **19.07.2018** for production and evidence.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-19(03)17

Order No.-52.

Date-25.09.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused namely Badal Nayek is produced from J/c.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **26.09.2018** for production and evidence.

Accused is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-06(05)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-227/17).

Order No.-52.

Date-25.09.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Out of four(04) accused persons, two(02) accused persons namely Mantu Karmakar and Dipak Mistri are absent by filing separate petitions u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Other accused namely Indrajit Karmakar and Subhas Mistri are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence advocates regarding petitions u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayers are allowed with a direction that the accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **26.09.2018** for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-02(04)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-195/17).

Order No.-06.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

All four(04) accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Advocate regarding petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed with a direction that the accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **28.09.2018** for evidence.

Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.C. No.-157/2018.

Order No.-03.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and for passing order.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Todate 31.01.2019 for appearance and appintment of P.P.-in-charge and consideration of charge if any.

Accused person must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-07(07)15(C.I.S. No.-66/17).

Order No.-46.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Bothe accusd persons namely Ranjan Munda and Sambhu Murmu are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **28.09.2018** for evidence.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-20(08)16(C.I.S. No.-196/17).

Order No.-30.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for evidence of rest P.Ws.

All three(03) accused persons are absent by filing a petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e.**28.09.2018** for evidence.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-02(05)17(C.I.S. No.-111/17).

Order No.-16.

Date-26.09.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All three(03) accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **27.09.2018** for evidence.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-17.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All three(03) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **28.09.2018** for evidence.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-53(02)15(C.I.S. No.-105/17).

Order No.-39.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All eight(08) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **28.09.2018** for evidence.

Accused must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr. No.-08(02)17(C.I.S. No.-132/17).

Order No.-19.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **04.10.2018** for evidence.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr. No.-04(04)18(C.I.S. No.-197/17).

Order No.-06.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All five(05) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **04.10.2018** for evidence.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-29.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for production and hearing of bail petition and further order.

Sole accused namely Dinesh Sardar is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

At this stage, bail petition is not pressed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. prays for fixation of fresh schedule to adduce evidence of P.Ws.

A fresh schedule of shortest possible dates is framed which is as follows-

To 27.11.2018, 28.11.2018 and 29.11.2018 for production and evidence.

Accused is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.C. No.-24(05)15(C.I.S. No.-47/17).

Order No.-23.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for production, appearance and awaiting death report of accused Bidyut Mahata.

Accused Bidyut Mandi is produced from J/C.

Thirty(30) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Three(03) accused persons namely Rabi Majhi, Fani Desowali and Ranjit Majhi are absent by filing a petition and prayes for time on the ground stated there in.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels all are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons regarding time petition.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Death report along with photocopy of certificate of death of accused Bidyut Mahata has received.

It appears from the report that the said accused had died on 17.12.2017.

Hence, the instant case is filed forever against accused Bidyut Mahata and the same will proceed accordingly against the other accused persons.

To 13.012.2018 for production, appearance and considerstion of charge.

All accused persons must be presnt on the next date fixed. Accused Bidyut Mandi is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-56.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for evidence i/d 313 Cr.P.C.

All three(03) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsels all are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. submits that no further P.W. shall be adduced.

Hence, P.W. stands closed.

Perused the materials on record.

**To 28.09.2018 for examination of the accused persons U/s-313 Cr.P.C.,
argument and judgment**

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Mat. Suit-34/17(C.I.S. Regd. No.-36/17).

Order No.-21.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner/husband is absent by filing a petition and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/husband.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

O.P./wife files hazira along with a petition and prays for time for filing W/S.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To **07.01.2019** for appearance and for further order. Both parties must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

J.Misc. Case No.-09/18.

Order No.-22.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for appearance, hearing of petition U/s-24 of H.M. Act.

Petitioner/husband is absent.

Ld. Advocate for both sides pray for adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Prayers are allowed.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To 07.01.2019 for hearing of petition U/s-24 of H.M. Act.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-23.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for evidence of P.Ws. on exparte.

Petitioner/wife is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/wife is present.

Petitioner/wife and one namely Smt. Rina Mondal(Mother of the petitioner) file their written affidavit-in-chief.

They are examined-in-cheif as as P.W.-01 and P.W.-02 respectively.

During examination-in-chief of P.W.-01, xerox certified copy of order of interim maintenance in MR Case No.-53/2012 and certified copy of Criminal Motion No.- 11/2015 are exhibited and marked as Exbt.-01 and Exbt.-02 respectively.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that no further evidence shall be adduced.

Hence, P.W. stands closed.

To **29.09.2018** for exparte argument and judgment.

Petitoner must come ready.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-30.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for show cause by appellant.

Appellant files hazira. On call none appears.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To 24.01.2019 for show cause by appellant.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Mat. Suit-59/17(C.I.S. Regd. No.-154/17).

Order No.-08.

Date-15.06.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Petitioner/wife is present by filing hazira along with a verified petition stating the fact that she has changed her lawyer and Mr. Nabendu Ghoshal, Ld. Lawyer will conduct her case. Let the petition be kept with the case record.

O.P./husband is absent without step.

Record speaks that O.P./husband was appeared on 22.03.2018 by filing a put up petition along with a prayer for time for filing W.O. But neither O.P./husband nor his lawyer appears on repeated call today.

Hence, the instant case will proceed exparte against O.P./husband.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To **14.08.2018** for exparte hearing of the suit. Petitioner/wife must come ready with her case on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

In the 2nd Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, Jhargram,
Paschim Medinipur.
S.C.-76/2018.

Copy of Order No.-04

Date-07.07.2018. Record is put up today as per prayer of the accused namely Rajkumar Chowdhury through his learned Advocate. He files another petition wherein he prays for recalling of P.W. issued against him.

Perused the put up petition along with the petition for recalling P.W.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

One written intimation dt .06.07.2018 is received from the Superintendent-in-Ch. of Jhargram Special Correctional Home regarding this matter.

Seen the said intimation.

After perusal of the petition, it reveals that the accused has already been released on bail in c/w Nayagram P.S. case No.-09/18, dt.05.02.2018 but neither any document nor any searching slip is filed in this regard.

In the above circumstances, Ld. Advocate is directed to file searching slip / any other document to substantiate his contention as early as possible or by 09.07.2018 whichever is earlier.

To 09.07.2018 for production of accused Rajkumar Chowdhury, filing searching slip / any other document and for passing further order.

A copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home for information and for causing production of accused Rajkumar Chowdhury positively on the next date fixed(i.e. on 09.07.2018).

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee.
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur
No.- Dt .

Copy of order no.-04, dt.07.07.2018 in c/w S.C.-76/2018 sent to the Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home for information and causing production of accused Rajkumar Chowdhury positively on the next date fixed.

Order No.-04

Date-07.07.2018. Record is put up today as per prayer of the accused namely Rajkumar Chowdhury through his learned Advocate. He files another petition wherein he prays for recalling of P.W. issued against him.

Perused the put up petition along with the petition for recalling P.W.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

One written intimation dt .06.07.2018 is received from the Superintendent-in-Ch. of Jhargram Special Correctional Home regarding this matter.

Seen the said intimation.

After perusal of the petition, it reveals that the accused has already been released on bail in c/w Nayagram P.S. case No.-09/18, dt.05.02.2018 but neither any document nor any searching slip is filed in this regard.

In the above circumstances, Ld. Advocate is directed to file searching slip / any other document to substantiate his contention as early as possible or by 09.07.2018 whichever is earlier.

To 09.07.2018 for production of accused Rajkumar Chowdhury, filing searching slip / any other document and for passing further order.

A copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home for information and for causing production of accused Rajkumar Chowdhury positively on the next date fixed (i.e. on 09.07.2018).

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-01(01)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-103/17).

Order No.-18.

Date-05.07.2018. Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of twenty four(24) accused persons, twenty three(23) accused persons are present by filing respective haziras.

One accused namely Daso Mandi is not produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons all are present.

It appears from the case record that production warrant against accused Daso Mandi was issued in view of order no.-16, dt.03.07.2018 as per prayer made by Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the said accused. The same (i.e. the P.W.) was communicated to the Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home vide memo no.-196, dt.03.07.2018 for production of the said accused before this Court on 04.07.2018. But accused Daso Mandi has not yet been produced from J/C till today. No intimation has also received from the concerned correctional home. Not only the accused is now depriving from his fundamental right which flows from Article-21 of our Constitution but non-production of the accused Daso Mandi is also causing hindrance upon the smooth running of Criminal Justice Delivery system.

Hence, the Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Daso Mandi before this Court on the next date fixed i/d necessary order will be passed.

One witness namely Smt Neoti Sabar is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons raised no objection to proceed the case in absence of the said accused.

Witness namely Smt Neoti Sabar is examined-in-chief in full as P.W.-01. Cross-examination of P.W.-01 is declined by all the defence counsels and discharged.

Todate i.e. 06.07.2018 for production of accused Daso Mandi, appearance of other accused persons and evidence.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of P.Ws.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-20(08)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-196/17)

Order No.-33.

Date-01.10.2018. Today is fixed for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Out of three(03) accused persons, two(2) are present by filing hazira.

Other accused namely Doctor Ahir is absent by filing a petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice with a direction that the accused must be present on the next date fixed.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for cancellation of the present schedule on the ground that 16.06.2018 has been declared as holiday by the Hon'ble High Court.

Heard. Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Present schedule is hereby cancelled and a fresh schedule is framed which is as follows-

To 16.07.2018 and 17.07.2018 evidence of remaining witnesses i/d 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused persons must be preset on the next schedule.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest P.Ws on the coming schedule.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee.
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-20(08)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-196/17)

Order No.-33.

Date-01.10.2018. Today is fixed for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Out of three(03) accused persons, two(2) are present by filing hazira.

Other accused namely Doctor Ahir is absent by filing a petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice with a direction that the accused must be present on the next date fixed.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for cancellation of the present schedule on the ground that 16.06.2018 has been declared as holiday by the Hon'ble High Court.

Heard. Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Present schedule is hereby cancelled and a fresh schedule is framed which is as follows-

To 16.07.2018 and 17.07.2018 evidence of remaining witnesses i/d 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused persons must be preset on the next schedule.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest P.Ws on the coming schedule.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee.
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr. No.-06(12)16(C.I.S. No.-243/17).

Order No.-30.

Date-01.10.2018. Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.-01 and P.W.-02.

All seven(07) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for fixation of a fresh schedule by cancelling the present one on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Present schedule is hereby cancelled and a fresh schedule of shortest possible date is framed which is as follows-

To 08.03.2019, 11.03.2019 and 12.03.2019 for cross-examination of P.W.-01 and P.W.-02 and P.W.-03 and evidence of other P.Ws.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of P.Ws on the coming schedule.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-10.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All four (04) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. prays for fixation of a fresh schedule to adduce evidence of rest P.Ws.

Heard. Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

A fresh schedule is framed which is as follows-

To 07.03.2019, 08.03.2019 and 11.03.2019 for evidence.

Accused persons must be present on the next schedule.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of P.Ws on the coming schedule.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-30.

Date-26.09.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is absent by filing a petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused regarding petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed with a direction that the accused must be present on the next date fixed.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed. Inform surety.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. prays for fixation of another date to adduce the evidence of rest P.Ws.

Heard. Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 05.10.2018 for evidence of rest P.Ws i/d n.o.

Accused person must be preset on the next date.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of P.Ws on the next date.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-2(03)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-03/18).

Order No.-19.

Date-25.09.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for a fresh schedule for adducing evidence as the present schedule has exhausted this day.

Heard. Perused the case record. Today is the last day of the present schedule.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

A fresh schedule is framed which is as follows-

To 26.02.2019, 27.02.2019 and 28.02.2019 evidence .

Accused person must be preset on the next schedule.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest P.Ws on the coming schedule.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge

S.Tr.-14(08)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-159/17)

Order No.-18.

Date-15.06.2018. Today is fixed for evidence of rest P.Ws.

Out of five(05) accused persons, four(04) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One accused person namely Sridhar Bera is absent by filing a petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice with a direction that the accused Sridhar Bera must be present on the next date fixed along with relevant medical documents.

No witness is present. Intimation received regarding non-appearance of I.O.
Let the same be kept with the case record.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for a fresh schedule for adducing evidence.

Heard. Perused the case record. Today is the last day of the present schedule.
Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

A fresh schedule is framed which is as follows-

To 02.08.2018 for evidence of I.O.

Accused persons must be present on the next date.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest
P.W. on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,
Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee.
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.C.-47(03)13(C.I.S.-137/17).

Order No.-30.

Date-26.09.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/P/A of accused persons
namely Bikram Tudu and Faren singh Sardar.

Three accused persons namely Animesh Das, Subhas Das and Patal Murmu are absent
by filing two separate petitions and pray for time on the ground stated there in.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding time prayers.

Considered. Prayers are allowed.

E/R regarding W/P/As issued against the above named accused persons were
received along with nil seizure lists. But the accused persons remained absent.

Hence, the instant case be filed for the present against the accused persons
namely Bikram Tudu and Faren singh Sardar and the same will proceed accordingly
against the other accused persons namely Animesh Das, Subhas Das and Patal
Murmu.

To 25.01.2019 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-03(01)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-105/17).

Order No.-20.

Date-15.06.2018. Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence .

Out of nine(09) accused persons, seven(07) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Two accused persons namely Anuj Pandey and Dalim Pandey are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

No witness is present.

To 18.06.2018 for production, appearance and evidence as 16.06.2018 has been declared as holiday by the Hon'ble High Court.

Accused persons namely Anuj Pandey and Dalim Pandey are rtemanded to J/C.

Other accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest

P.W. on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-08(03)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-51/17)

Order No.-28.

Date-26.09.2018. Today is fixed for production of accused Dinesh Soren and for passing further order.

Accused Dinesh Sardar is produced from J/C.

A bail petition along with a fresh vokalatnama is filed this day on behalf of the accused Dinesh Soren.

Copy served to Ld. P.P.-in-Ch.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

C/D is unavailable to the prosecution this day.

Hence, a shortest possible date be fixed for hearing of bail petition and for passing further order.

To 03.10.2018 for production, hearing of bail petition and for further order.

Accused is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed. Prosecution to come with C/D on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

S.Tr.-06(08)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-97/17)

Order No.-24.

Date-15.06.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person Anuj Pandey is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for cancellation of the present schedule on the ground that 16.06.2018 has been declared as holiday by the Hon'ble High Court.

Heard. Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Present schedule is hereby cancelled and a fresh schedule is framed which is as follows-

To 07.09.2018, 10.09.2018 and 11.09.2018 for production and evidence of remaining witnesses.

Accused person Anuj Pandey is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest P.Ws on the coming schedule.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-01(07)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-98/17)

Order No.-21.

Date-26.09.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Out of five(05) accused persons, three(03) accused persons are absent by filing a petition U/S-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Other two accused persons namely Dalim Pandey and Anuj Pandey are not produced from J/C.

One intimation regarding non-production of accused Dalim Pandey is received from Midnapore Central Corectional Home. No intimation has yet recived regarding non-production of accused anuj Pandey.

No witness is present.

TO 27.09.2018 for production and evidence.

Accused person must be poresent on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest P.Ws on the coming schedule.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-22.

Date-27.09.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Out of five(05) accused persons, three(03) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

Other two accused persons namely Dalim Pandey and Anuj Pandey are not produced from J/C.

No intimation is received regarding non-production of the above named accused persons.

No witness is present.

TO 28.09.2018 for production and evidence.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution to bring witness..

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr-11(11)16

arising out of G.R-194/10 and Jhargram PS case no-82/10 Dated-08.03.10

Order No.-37.

Date-26.09.2018. Today is fixed for production, appearance and further evidence of P.W.-01.

Out of thirty five(35) accused persons, eleven(11) accused persons are present by filing haziras.

Other twenty one(21) accused persons are absent by filing a petitions U/S-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Other three(03) accused persons namely Manik Mahata, Manoj Mahata and Mahanta Mahata are not produced from J/C.

One intimation regarding non-production of accused Manik Mahata is received from Aliporte Central Correctional Home. No intimation has yet received regarding non-production of other accused persons.

P.W.-01 is absent.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. prays for another chance to adduce evidence of P.W.-01.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 14.02.2019 for production, appearance and further evidenc of P.W.-01.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of P.W.-01 on the next date fixed.

A copy of this order be sent to the Supdt., Alipore Central Correctional Home, the Supdt., Presidency Correctional Home for information and causing production of accused Manik Mahata, Manoj Mahata and Mahanta Mahata on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

S/d B. Chatterjee

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the Additional District and sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Memo No-283(1) Dated-27.09.2018.

Copy of this order is forwarded to the Supdt, Alipore Central Correctional Home and Supdt, Presidency Correctional Home for information and causing production of above named accused persons.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-04(12)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-103/17)

Order No.-22.

Date-15.06.2018. Today is fixed for evidence of rest P.Ws.

All eighteen(18) accused persons are present by filing their respective haziras.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons all are present.

Two witnesses namely Swapan Shit and Tapan Shit are present.

They are examined as P.W.-04 and P.W.-05 respectively and discharged each without cross-examination as Ld. Defence Counsels declined to cross-examine.

During examination, signatures of P.W.-04 and P.W.-05 upon seizure list dt.17.06.2011 are exhibited and the same are marked as Exbt.-02 and Exbt.-02/01 respectively.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for a fresh schedule for adducing evidence.

Heard. Perused the case record. Today is the last day of the present schedule.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

A fresh schedule is framed which is as follows-

To 25.06.2018 for evidence of rest Pws.

All accused persons must be preset on the next date.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to ensure appearance of rest P.W. on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.C.-22/2018.

Order No.-04

Date-15.06.2018. Today is fixed for appearance of accused person.

Sole accused person namely Hareram is absent by filing a petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding time petition. No medical document has yet filed.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice with a direction that the accused person must be present on next date along with relevant medical documents.

To 20.08.2018 for appearance, appointment of P.P.-in-Ch. and consideration of charge if any.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.C.-64/2018.

Order No.-04

Date-15.06.2018. Today is fixed for appearance of accused person.

Sole accused person namely Krishna Prasad Soren is absent by filing a petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding time petition. No medical document has yet filed.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice with a direction that the accused person must be present on next date along with relevant medical documents.

To 21.08.2018 for appearance, appointment of P.P.-in-Ch. and consideration of charge if any.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-04.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for appearance of accused person.

Out of seven(07) accused persons, six(06) are present by filing hazira. One accused namely Chitta Mahata is absent by filing a petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding time petition. No medical document has yet filed.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice with a direction that the accused person must be present on next date along with relevant medical documents.

To 19.01.2019 for appearance, appoinment of P.P.-in-Ch. and consideration of charge if any.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-06(03)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-108/17).

Order No.-49.

Date-03.10.2018. Today is fixed for hearing of petition U/s-311 of Cr.P.C.

One accused Haripada Manna is present by filing hazira.

Other accused namely Binata Manna ia absent by filing a petition and prays for time on the ground stated in.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding time petition. Photocopy of medical document is filed.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice with a direction that the accused person must be present on next date fixed.

One petition regarding adjournment is filed on behalf of both accused persons.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. is present.

Heard. Petition is considered. Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To **01.12.2018** for hearing of petition U/s-311 of Cr.P.C.

Both accused must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

**In the 2nd Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.**

S.Tr.-11(03)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-150/17).

(Ref.-GR Case No.-382/15 in c/w Nayagram P.S. case no.-34/15, dt.21.05.2015.)

Copy of Order No.-20.

Date-01.06.2018. Today is fixed for production of accused Krishna Bahkta, awaiting Ossification test report of accused Krishna Bahkta from Jhargram District Hospital and for passing further order.

Sole accused Krishna Bhakta is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Ossification test report has not yet received from Jhargram District Hospital till today.

Heard submission of both sides.

On introspection of the case record, it appears that the instant case was originated on 21.05.2015. Charge was framed U/s-302/201 of I.P.C. against the accused person after due consideration of the materials on record for committing heinous crime of murder. Conflict regarding juvenility of the accused arose on 29.05.2017 when the accused filed a prisoner's petition and claimed himself a juvenile. To adjudicate the matter properly this Court examined Teacher-in-Charge of Rangamatia Junior High School and Teacher-in-Charge of Jamsola Primary School on 24.11.2017 and 30.01.2018 respectively and also perused the relevant documents produced by the said school authorities where the accused got admitted. But the documents failed to gain confidence of this Court to resolve the conflict of juvenility. Finally, this Court has to take resort of Ossification test for arriving to a just and proper conclusion. Accordingly, this Court directed the Superintendent of Jhargram District Hospital to hold the Ossification test of the accused Krishna Bhakta in pursuance of a speaking order dt. 20.02.2018. It is very significant to mention here that this Court has also issued two successive reminders to the concerned hospital authority for its compliance vide memo no.-62, dt.20.02.2018, memo no.-92, dt.20.03.2018, memo no.-126, dt.13.04.2018, but all are went in vain.

This Court is completely in dark whether the Ossification test of the accused was held or not as no communication has been made by the concerned authority till today. It is very regrettable and unfortunate to mention here that despite of receiving repeated directions issued by this Court, the Superintendent of concerned hospital remained silent and slept over the matter days together. It is the utmost duty of any authority of public concerned to comply the order of a Court of law in delivery of justice. Other wise this should be treated as gross violation of article-21 of our Constitution. It is also the bounden duty of this Court to facilitate speedy trial and to establish the rights of the individuals. The said conduct of the Supdt., being the head of the concerned hospital is neither acceptable nor applaudable and it is the high time to take immediate action for such type of misconduct which shows a clear obstacle/impediment as regards to the delivery of smooth dispensation of justice.

.....Continued.

S.Tr.-11(03)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-150/17).

(.....Continued Order no.-20, dt.01.06.2018)

In the aforesaid circumstances, this Court has no alternative but to refer the matter to the higher forum.

The Superintendent of Jhargram District Hospital is directed to appear personally before this Court on the next date fixed for giving explanation as regards to what prevented him to comply the order this Court.

I.O. of this Case is also directed to take immediate step to assist this Court in the above noted matter.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal for information and necessary action.

Copy of this order also be sent to the Superintendent of Jhargram District Hospital and I.O. of this case for information and necessary action.

To **27.07.2018** for production of accused Krishna Bahkta, appearance of the Supdt.,Jhargram District Hospital,awaiting Ossification test report of accused Krishna Bahkta from Jhargram District Hospital and for passing further order.

D/C by me,
Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee.
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

**Office of the 2nd Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.**

Memo No.- _____,Date- _____.

Copy of Order forwarded to:-

- 1). The Director of Health Services, Govt. Of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 2).The Superintendent of Jhargram District Hospital, Jhargram.
- 3). The I.O. of this Case.

.....for information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.C.-34(09)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-126/17).

Order No.-20.

Date-07.06.2018. One letter dt. 07.06.2018 along with original W/A of accused Daso Mandi, as submitted by Sandip Roy, S.I. of Police and duly forwarded by I.C., Jamboni P.S. has received this day.

Seen the report.

It appears from the said report the accused namely Daso Mandi is presently in custody in connection with GR Case No.- 459/17 arising out of Jamboni P.S. case No-49/17,dt.27.06.2017, u/s-326/307/506/34 of I.P.C.

Photocopy of Order dt. 28.05.2018 of Ld. A.C.J.M.,Jhargram is annexed herewith.

Hence in order to produce the accused Daso Mandi in connection with this case, issue production warrant of accused Daso Mandi at once.

The Supreintendent, Jhargram Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Daso Mandi on the next date fixed.

Todate i.e.**28.06.2018** for production of accused persons namely Mangal Soren and Daso Mandi and appearance of the other accused persons and for passing necessary order.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-07(07)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-66/17).

Order No.-42.

Date-04.06.2018. One letter is received this day from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home where a prayer has made regarding production of UTP Ranjan Munda@ Putu Munda before the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Ghatsila. Seen the prayer.

Perused the materials on record.

Considering the fact and circumstances, the concerned correctional home authority is not permitted to produce the accused on any Court outside the state at this stage . After completion of trial, the accused may be permitted to appear before the Court. Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for information.

Todate i.e.18.06.2018 for production and evidence.

D/C by me,

Sd/- B. Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Memo No-173 Dated-12.06.18.

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for Information.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram

Office of the 2nd Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Jhargram.

Memo No.- _____, Date- _____.

Copy of order no.-31,dt. 31.05.2018 in c/w S.Tr.10(11)16 sent to the I.C., Jhargram P.S. for information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

In the 2nd Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-10(11)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-230/17).

(Ref.-S.C. No.-0..5(06)16 arising out of GR-92/13 and Jhargram P.S. Case no.-41/13, dt.13.02.2013.)

Copy of Order No.-31.

Date-31.05.2018. Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused namely [Laxmikanta@Jagu](#) Singh.

One report along with a "NIL" seizure list submitted by one S.I. of police namely Hari Singh and forwarded by I.C., Jhargram P.S. has received this day.

Perused the report.

It appears that the said police personnel held raid several occasions at the house of the warantee but in vain. He is also trying to find out the whereabouts of the warrantee and accordingly he made prayer for time for execution of W/A.

It also appears from the case record that charge was framed U/S-498A/307 of I.P.C. against the accused person on 22.11.2016. Two(02) witnesses have already been examined. W/A was issued against the accused person due to his absence on 31.07.2017. The instant case was originated in the year 2013. Long time has been elapsed but police failed to execute the W/A. In order to facilitate speedy trial, appearance of the accused person is highly required.

In such circumstances, I.C.,Jhargram P.S. is given another opportunity to execute the W/A issued against the accused [Laxmikanta@Jagu](#) Singh and to submit a report positively by the next date fixed i/d N.O.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Jhargram P.S. for information and necessary action.

To **20.09.2018** for E/R of W/A of accused namely [Laxmikanta@Jagu](#) Singh.

D/C by me,
Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterje.
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the 2nd Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Jhargram.

Memo No.- _____, Date- _____.

Copy of order no.-31,dt. 31.05.2018 in c/w S.Tr.10(11)16 sent to the I.C., Jhargram P.S. for information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-01(02)18(C.I.S. Reg. No.-106/17).

Order No.-13.

Date-03.10..2018. Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused namely Ajit Kumar.

No E/R of W/A of the said accused has yet been received from Lalgargh P.S.

I.C.,Lalgargh P.S. is again directed to execute the W/A issued against the above named accused and to submit a report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C.,Lalgargh P.S. for information and necessary action.

To 07.01.2019_for E/R of W/A of accused namely Ajit Kumar.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-10(11)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-230/17).

Order No.-31.

Date-31.05.2018. Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused namely [Laxmikanta@Jagu](#) Singh.

One report along with a "NIL" seizure list submitted by one S.I. of police namely Hari Singh and forwarded by I.C., Jhargram P.S. has received this day.

Perused the report.

It appears that the said police personnel held raid several occasions at the house of the warantee but in vain. He is also trying to find out the whereabouts of the warrantee and accordingly he made prayer for time for execution of W/A.

It also appears from the case record that charge was framed U/S-498A/307 of I.P.C. against the accused person on 22.11.2016. Two(02) witnesses have already been examined. W/A was issued against the accused person due to his absence on 31.07.2017. The instant case was originated in the year 2013. Long time has been elapsed but police failed to execute the W/A. In order to facilitate speedy trial, appearance of the accused person is highly required.

In such circumstances, I.C., Jhargram P.S. is given another opportunity to execute the W/A issued against the accused [Laxmikanta@Jagu](#) Singh and to submit a report positively by the next date fixed i/d N.O.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Jhargram P.S. for information and necessary action.

To **20.09.2018** for E/R of W/A of accused namely [Laxmikanta@Jagu](#) Singh.

D/C by me,

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterje.
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-12.

Date-28.05.2018. Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused namely Sukumar Murmu is not produced this day from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Neither any intimation nor any scrap of paper has received from concerned correctional home regarding non-production of accused Sukumar Murmu.

No witness is present.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the accused person has not yet been produced before this Court since last several dates. For proper adjudication of the insatnt case, appearance of the accused person is highly required.

In such circumstances, the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Sukumar Murmu before this Court positively on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this porder be sent to the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home for information and causing production of the accused on the next date fixed.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To date i.e. 29.05.2018 production and evidence.

Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions 2nd Court, Jhargram

Order No.-37.

Date-30.05.2018. Today is fixed for delivery of judgment

Sole accused person namely Ranjit Murmu is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Case record is taken up for delivery of judgment.

Judgment is ready and is pronounced in open Court.

It contains seven separate(07) sheets.

The operative portion of the judgment as stated is,

“that the accused person namely Ranjit Murmu is held not guilty for the offence punishable U/s 376/417 of I.P.C. and accordingly he is acquitted from this case U/s 235(1) Cr.P.C. and be released from his bail bond. Seized alamats if there be any, be destroyed after the period of appeal is over.”

Thus the instant case is disposed of. Note it in trial register.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-17.

Date-05.04.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four(04) accused persons, three(03) accused persons are present by filing hazirah.

One accused person namely Muhunda Singh Sardar is absent by filing a petition U/S- 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e.**07.05.2018** for evidence.

Prosecution to bring witness. Accds. as before.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

In the 2nd Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-04(03)16(195/17)

(Ref.-GR-618/12 arising out of Jamboni P.S. case No.-41/12 dt.04.09.2012, U/S-326/307 I.P.C)

Copy of Order No.-28.

Date-30.04.2018. Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused person namely

Daman [Murmu@Bhota](#).

Today neither any "NER" nor any scrap of paper has received from I.C., Jamboni P.S. in respect of W/A issued against accused person namely Daman Murmu.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that W/A was issued against the said accused person in view of order no.-23, dt.02.11.2016. But execution of W/A has been pending since the very date of its issuance. This Court is completely in dark about the fate of the said W/A. This case is a case U/S-326/307 of I.P.C. which is prima facie levelled against the accused person. This case has been pending since the year 2012. Non-execution of the W/A not only lingering the proceeding of the instant case but also constitutes the violation of Constitutional mandate of speedy trial.

Considering the above facts and circumstances, I.C., Jamboni P.S. is again directed to execute the W/A, issued against the accused person namely Daman [Murmu@Bhota](#) and to submit a report positively by the next date fixed i/d the matter will be referred to upper forum.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Jamboni P.S. for information and necessary action.

To **06.08.2018** for E/R of W/A of accused Daman [Murmu@Bhota](#) and for further order.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee.

Additional Sessions Judge

2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the 2nd Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Jhargram.

Memo No.- _____, Date- _____.

Copy of order no.28, dt.30.04.2018 in connection with S.Tr. Case No.-04(03)16 sent to the I.C., Jamboni P.S. for information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-32.

Date-19.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for further hearing of petition dt.15.07.2017.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Case record is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition dt. 15.07.2017.

Heard both sides in full.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. prays for D.N.A. test of the child.

.....Continued.

S.Tr.-05(03)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-100/17).

(.....Continued Order No.-32,Date-19.04.2018.)

Ld. Advocate for the defence raised a question before this Court that no material has come to the effect that the victim became pregnant by the accused person and gave birth of a child.

Considering the submission of Ld. Defence Counsel, I find that his submission has legs to stand upon.

On the contrary the submission of Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. lacks merits.

Accordingly the petition dt. 15.07.2017 stands rejected and date be fixed for evidence of remanining witnesses.

To **26.04.2018** for evidence of remanining witnesses.

Accused person must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to take steps to ensure appearance of witnesses.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-09(06)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-142/17)

Order No.-22.

Date-05.05.2018. Today is fixed for evidence of remanining witnesses.

One accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition and prays for passing necessary order stating the fact that the accused Amar Singh had died.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regaring death of accused Amar Singh.

No death certificate has filed.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Call for death report of accused Amar Singh from I.C., Belpahari P.S. at once.

I.C., Belpahari P.S. is directed to submit the death report of accused Amar Singh positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Belpahari P.S. for information and necessary action.

At this stage Ld. P.P.-in-ch. prays for cancellation of the present schedule.

Present schedule is hereby cancelled as per prayer of Ld. P.P.-in-Ch.

To **02.08.2018** for awaiting death report of accused Amar Singh and for passing further order.

Accused person must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-01(04)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-78/17).

Order No.-28.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for production of accused persons namely Binod Bhakta and Gopal Bhakta and for evidence.

Accused persons namely Binod Bhakta and Gopal Bhakta both are produced from J/c this day before this Court in connection with this case. Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present. No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. 18.04.2018 for production of accused persons namely Binod Bhakta and Gopal Bhakta and for evidence.

Both accused persons are remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-22.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and for evidence.

All seven(07) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocates for the accused persons all are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **18.04.2018** for appearance and for evidence.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-28.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

One witness namely Bhimraj Mahata is present.

He is examined-in-chief in full as P.W.-01 and discharged after completion of cross-examination by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

During examination-in-chief of P.W.-01, entire written complaint is exhibited and marked as Exbt.-01.

No other witness is present.

Todate i.e. **18.04.2018** for appearance and for evidence.

Prosecution to bring witness.

Accused person must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-10(04)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-152/17).

Order No.-33.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and for evidence.

One(01) accused persons is present by filing hazira.

Other accused person namely Ramen Singh is absent by filing a petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding petition U/S-317 Cr.P.C.

Considered. Prayer is allowed with a condition that the accused must be present on the next date fixed.

One witness namely Bablu Mahata is present.

He is examined-in-chief in full as P.W.-05 and discharged after completion of cross-examination by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

No other witness is present.

Todate i.e. **18.04.2018** for appearance and for evidence.

Prosecution to bring witness.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-10(04)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-152/17).

Order No.-31.

Date-17.01.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons were initially absent by filing a petn. U/S-317 Cr.P.C.

But on call they appear by filing late haziras.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **18.01.2018** for evidence.

Prosecution to bring witness.

Accds. as before.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-32.

Date-18.01.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

No witness is turned up.

Record reveals that the schedule as fixed earlier has exhausted this day.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. Files a petn. and prays for another schedule for adducing evidence.

Petn. is heard. Considered and the same is allowed.

A fresh schedule is framed in open Court which is as follows-

To **17.04.2018, 18.04.2018** for evidence of remaining witnesses i/d n/o.

Prosecution is directed to take step to ensure appearance of witness.

Prosecution to bring witness.

Both accds. must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-06(03)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-108/17).

Order No.-44.

Date-06.04.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused namely Haripada Manna is present by filing hazira.

Other accused namely Binata Manna is absent by filing a petition U/S- 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

No M/C has yet filed.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition U/s- 294 Cr.P.C. and prays for passing order with regard to mark exhibit the P.M. report on the ground stated there in.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel raised no objection.

Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Let the P.M. report dt. 27.03.09 in carbon impression be marked as **Exbt.-07.**

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. Prays for another opportunity to adduce rest witnesses.

Hence, prosecution is given another chance to adduce P.Ws.

To **17.04.2018** for evidence of remaining witnesses i/d 313 Cr.P.C.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargam.

Order No.-45.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and for evidence i/d 313 Cr.P.C.

Two accused persons namely Haripada Manna and Binata Manna are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocates for the accused persons both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel prays for examination of accused persons U/S-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. Prays for another date for adducing evidence of remaining witnesses.

Heard. Perused materials on record.

Considered. Prayer as made by Ld. P.P.-in-Ch is allowed for the ends of justice.

Let another date be fixed for evidence of rest P.Ws.

To **10.05.2018** for appearance and for evidence i/d 313 Cr.P.C.

Both accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargam.

S.Tr.-06(03)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-108/17).

Order No.-45.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and for evidence i/d 313 Cr.P.C.

Two accused persons namely Haripada Manna and Binata Manna are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocates for the accused persons both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel prays for examination of accused persons U/S- 313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. Prays for another date for adducing evidence of remaining witnesses.

Heard. Perused materials on record.

Considered. Prayer as made by Ld. P.P.-in-Ch is allowed for the ends of justice.

Let another date be fixed for evidence of rest P.Ws.

To **10.05.2018** for appearance and for evidence i/d 313 Cr.P.C.

Both accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-04.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge if P.P.-in-Ch. has appointed in the meantime.

All three(03) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

It appears that P.P. has not yet been appointed to prosecute the instant case.

Mr. Prabir Pal, Ld. Paneled P.P. is hereby appointed as P.P.-in-Ch. For the instant case after taking his consent.

Mr. Pal is directed to file his assignment at once.

To **14.06.2018** for appearance and consideration of charge.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution to come with C.D.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-10(04)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-200/17).

Order No.-20.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance, cross examination of P.W.-01 and further evidence.

All seven(07) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocates for the accused persons all are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e.**18.04.2018** for appearance, cross examination of P.W.-01 and further evidence.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.C.-03(12)14(C.I.S. Reg. No.-104/17).

Order No.-23.

Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/P/A of accused namely Manik Mavoi.

Two(02) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Advocates for the accused persons both are present.

Neither any NER nor any scrap of paper is received this day from I.C., Jhargram P.S. regarding W/P/A of accused Manik Mavoi.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that in spite of repeated directions, I.C., Jhargram P.S. failed to execute the W/A as well as W/P/A issued successively against accused Manik Mavoi from this Court. The instant case has been pending more than four and half years and the rest accused persons are depriving from their legitimate rights only due to non-appearance of other accused Manik Mavoi which constitutes violation of their fundamental rights enshrined in Article-21 of our Constitution.

Hence, finding no other alternative and to ensure speedy trial, let the instant case be filed for present against accused Manik Mavoi and the case will proceed accordingly against the rest two accused persons.

Two accused persons namely Lalmohan Das and Prasenjit Poiria on A.I. bail files a petition and pray for confirmation of A.I. bail .

Heard. Considered.

.I. bail of the above named accused persons is extended till to the next date fixed.

25.06.2018 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-24.
Date-17.04.2018. Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and awaiting L.C.R.

Appellant is absent without step.

On call none appears on behalf of appellant.

L.C.R. has not yet received from the Ld. Court below though the same was called for.

Issue remainder to concern Court for L.C.R.

Appellant files no requisite. Appellant is directed to file requisite at once.

To **25.07.2018** for S/R, appearance and awaiting L.C.R.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-03(10)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-140/17).

Order No.-09.

Date-10.04.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of Six(06) accused persons, five(05) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One petition is filed Ld. Advocate on behalf of rest accused namely Bholanath Singh regarding call for death report of the said accused.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel in this regard.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Call for death report of accused Bholanath Singh from Beliaberah P.S. at once.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition and prays for cancellation of the present schedule on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Present schedule as fixed earlier is hereby cancelled.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C., Beliaberah P.S. for information and necessary action for submission of death report accused Bholanath Singh by the next date fixed positively.

To **26.06.2018** for appearance, awaiting death report of accused Bholanath Singh and for passing further order.

D/C by me,

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the additional District & sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Memo No-122 Dated-11.04.2018.

Copy of this order be sent to the O.C Beliaberah P.S for information and necessary action

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

He is examined-in-Chief as P.W.-03 and discharged after completion of cross-examination.

Todate i.e. **11.04.2018** for production and for evidence.

Accused person is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-29.

Date-10.04.2018.Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.-01 and P.W.-02.

All seven(07) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

At this stage Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. prays for fixation of a fresh schedule after cancellation of the present schedule by filing a petition on the ground stated there in.

Heard Ld. P.P.-in-charge in this regard.

Perused the materials on record.

.....Continued.

S.Tr.-06(07)16(C.I.S. Reg. No.-149/17).

(...Continued Order No.-29,Date-10.04.2018.)

Ld. Defence Counsel raised no objection.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Present schedule is hereby cancelled. A fresh schedule is framed in open Court for adducing evidence which is as follows:-

To **01.10.2018 for cross-examination of P.W.-01 & P.W.-02.**

03.10.2018 for cross-examination of P.W.-03.

04.10.2018,05.10.2018, 06.10.2018 for evidence of rest C.S.Ws.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution to bring witness as per law.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-19(03)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-175/17).

Order No.-42.

Date-10.04.2018. Today is fixed for production and for evidence.

Sole accused person namely Badal Nayek is produced this day before this Court from J/C in connection with this case.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

One witness namely Bimal Bhakta is present.

He is examined-in-Chief as P.W.-03 and discharged after completion of cross-examination.

Todate i.e. **11.04.2018** for production and for evidence.

Accused person is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-04(09)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-125/17).

Order No.-18.

Date-07.04.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All seven(07) accused persons are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P. -in-Ch. files one report of I.C., Binpur P.S. along with a photocopy of certificate of death of C.S.W. No.-05 namely

Uday Murmu which shows that the said witness had died on 30.01.2012.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. **09.04.2018** for evidence.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-16(03)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-164/17).

Order No.-17.

Date-07.04.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All four(04) accused persons are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

One witness namely Bahirab Hembram is present.

He is examined-in-Chief in full as P.W.-07 and discharged without cross-examination as defence declined to cross-examine the said P.W.

No other witness is present.

To date i.e. **09.04.2018** for evidence.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-09(04)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-215/17).

Order No.-22.

Date-07.04.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition for fixing another schedule for adducing evidence.

Record reveals that the present schedule has exhausted this day.

Perused the petition. Petition is _____.

A fresh schedule is framed in open Court for adducing evidence which is as follows-

To **09.07.2018 and 10.07.2018** for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Accused person must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-40.

Date-07.04.2018. Today is fixed for production and for evidence.

Sole accused namely Badal Nayek is produced before this Court from J/C in connection with this case.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned for nth day.

Today i.e. **09.04.2018** for production and for evidence.

Accused namely Badal Nayek is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-04(05)15(C.I.S. Reg. No.-112/17).

Order No.-28.

Date-07.04.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition for fixing another schedule for adducing evidence.

Record reveals that the present schedule has exhausted this day.

Perused the petition. Petition is _____.

A fresh schedule is framed in open Court for adducing evidence which is as follows-

To **13.07.2018 and 16.07.2018** for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Accused persons must be present on the next date fixed. Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

S.Tr.-06(11)17(C.I.S. Reg. No.-188/17).

Order No.-10.

Date-07.04.2018. Today is fixed for production and for evidence.

One accused person is present by filing hazirah.

Other accused person namely Losku Kisku is produced this day before this Court from J/C in connection with this case.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition for fixing another schedule for adducing evidence.

Record reveals that the present schedule has exhausted this day.

Perused the petition. Petition is _____.

A fresh schedule of shortest possible dates is framed in open Court, considering the detention of the accused, for adducing evidence which is as follows-

To **05.07.2018, 06.07.2018, 07.07.2018, 09.07.2018 and 10.07.2018** for production and for evidence.

Accused namely Losku Kisku is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Other accused person must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order No.-19.

Date-07.04.2018. Today is fixed for evidence.

All four(014) accused persons are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. files a petition for fixing another schedule for adducing evidence.

Record reveals that the present schedule has exhausted this day.

Perused the petition. Petition is _____.

A fresh schedule is framed in open Court, for adducing evidence which is as follows-

To **05.09.2018, 06.09.2018, 07.09.2018, 10.09.2018, 11.09.2018 and 12.09.2018** for evidence.

All accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Prosecution to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.