

S.Tr.-02(7)18(C.I.S. No.-221/17).

Order No.-13

Date-11.07.2019 Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Out of four accused persons three(3) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Other one accused namely Bikash Murmu is produced from J/C

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Two witness namely Tapas Mahato and Purna Mhato are present.

They are examined as PW9nd PW10and discharged after completion of cross-examination.

Case is adjourned for the day .

To11.07.2019 for production ,evidence. Accused as before.

Accused namely Bikash Murmu is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Sd/- A. Tiwari
Additional District &Session Judge
2nd Court
Jhargram Paschim Medinipur

