

Sessions Trial - 02 (07) 2018 (CIS- 221 /2017)

Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II,
Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.
J.O Code WB 00695.

Order no. 44

Date -03.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons, production a of accused and evidence of CSWs.

Out of four accused persons three accused namely Phani Sardar, Rabi Sardar and Shyamal Das on court bail are absent without taking any steps. In view of resolution taken by Joint Action Committee of local Bar Associations, no adverse order is passed against the accused persons.

Rest one accused namely Bikash Murmu is not produced from Baharampur Central Correctional Home. One non-production is received from Superintendent, Baharampur Central Correctional Home stating that the UTP/ accused could not be produced before the court from 17.04.2024 to 05.06.2024 as sufficient police escort is unavailable due to General Parliamentary Election-2024.

No witness is present today.

Fix **31.07.2024** for appearance/ production of accused persons, production a of accused and evidence of CSW-18.

Prosecution to issue summons accordingly.

D/c

A.S.J, 2nd Court
Jhargram.

Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Jhargram.