

Order below Exh.01

Perused. Heard.

1. This is report by Investigation officer to grant B summary as during the investigation it revealed that, the informant filed false information.
2. Having consider the investigation papers, it appears that, the informant is stick up to his version. No doubt, some of the witnesses did not support. Here in this matter it is miracle to see that, the I.O. recorded statements in support of the accused, not in the proper way of investigation. In such circumstances I am of the opinion that, having consider the F.I.R. there appears offence punishable under Section 379 of the Indian Penal Code. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

- 1] Prayer for B summary is rejected.
- 2] Issue process against accused Pankaj Dukale and and Sharad Hire for the offence punishable under Section 379 of I.P.C.
- 3] The case be register as Regular Criminal Case.

Date : 23/07/2025
Place : Malegaon(Nashik)

Sd/-
(S.V. Pimple)
2nd Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Malegaon, Dist.Nashik